:
Y
[CTC—HR&OPS—Contrﬂcting—F—7.2-b-013—1F/SF/HN]
~ [Contract Extension -Jan 2021]

TRATRIING &
E\@MEE@@ ]gnuary 1st, 2021

Muhammad Arshad
Finanace Manager
CNIC#3840103622521
Islamabad.

Subject: Contract Extension Letter

Dear Muhammad Arshad,

This is with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulting
(Pvt.) Ltd. (CTC) for the position of “Finance Manager”, which was lastly extended until

December 31st, 2020.

It is hereby pleased to inform you that your said employment contract has been

extended for one year from January 1st,2021 to December 31st, 2021.

Please note that all other terms and condition of your signed contract shall remain the

same.

Please sign this letter and submit one copy of this letter for the Company record.

Wigh Best Regargls : ﬁ/\
Wi
* /" T)'C
qui - '

CHIP TRAINING & CONSULTING (PVT) LTD

CHIP House. Plot # 1, (Fayyaz Market) St # 9, G-8/2, Islamabad - Pakistan
Tel: +92 51.111 111 920, Fax: +92 51 228 00 81, Email: info@ctc.org.pk

a




